65" ANNUAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT AND COLLECTION

April 28-29, 2025

DAY 1: Monday

10:00 a.m.
12:00 p.m.

1:00 p.m.

2:00 p.m.

2:30 p.m.

3:00 p.m.
3:15 p.m.
3:45 p.m.

4:15 p.m.

pH Certification
Registration

Welcome/Operator
Certification

NDPEDES Tidbits

Odor Control in Wastewater
Treatment

Break
Inflow/Infiltration
Backflow

Adjourn

DAY 2: Tuesday

9:00 a.m.

9:30 a.m.

10:00 a.m.

10:30 a.m.

10:45 a.m.

11:15 a.m.

11:45 a.m.

SCADA Security Strategies

Centralized vs Decentralized

Wastewater Treatment Systems

NDRWSA Circuit Rider
Emergency Response

Break

Wastewater Lagoon Operations

And Maintenance
Orenco Wastewater Systems

Lunch

NDPDES Staff, Water Quality

Shawn Heinle/Hamid lhsan, NDDEQ

NDPDES Staff

Grace Taiwo, NDDEQ

Vance Wingerter, NDDEQ

Jake Schafer, NDDEQ

Michael Chorne, AE2S

Dan Overmoe, NDRWSA

Ward Heidbreder, NDRWSA

Keith Hegney, NDRWSA

Dean Hayes, NDRWSA

Over 2



1:15 p.m.

1:45 p.m.
2:15 p.m.

2:45 p.m.

3:15 p.m.
3:30 p.m.
4:00 p.m.

4:30 p.m.

Lagoon Seepage Evaluation and
Sludge Characterization

CERIS Database
Mechanical Wastewater

Photosynthesis and Vegetation
Management in Lagoons

Break
Wastewater Funding
NDPEDES Trivia

Adjourn

Josh Kadrmas, Braun Intertec

NDPEDES Staff
Megan Dunbar, NDPDES

Jessica Tuson, NDDEQ

CWSRF

NDPDES Staff



