## 65th ANNUAL WASTEWATER TREATMENT AND COLLECTION

April 28-29, 2025

## **DAY 1: Monday**

10:00 a.m.	pH Certification	NDPDES Staff, Water Quality
12:00 p.m.	Registration	
1:00 p.m.	Welcome/Operator Certification	Shawn Heinle/Hamid Ihsan, NDDEQ
2:00 p.m.	NDPEDES Tidbits	NDPDES Staff
2:30 p.m.	Odor Control in Wastewater Treatment	Grace Taiwo, NDDEQ
3:00 p.m.	Break	
3:15 p.m.	Inflow/Infiltration	Vance Wingerter, NDDEQ
3:45 p.m.	Backflow	Jake Schafer, NDDEQ
4:15 p.m.	Adjourn	

## **DAY 2: Tuesday**

9:00 a.m.	SCADA Security Strategies	Michael Chorne, AE2S
9:30 a.m.	Centralized vs Decentralized Wastewater Treatment Systems	Dan Overmoe, NDRWSA
10:00 a.m.	NDRWSA Circuit Rider Emergency Response	Ward Heidbreder, NDRWSA
10:30 a.m.	Break	
10:45 a.m.	Wastewater Lagoon Operations And Maintenance	Keith Hegney, NDRWSA
11:15 a.m.	Orenco Wastewater Systems	Dean Hayes, NDRWSA
11:45 a.m.	Lunch	

1:15 p.m.	Lagoon Seepage Evaluation and Sludge Characterization	Josh Kadrmas, Braun Intertec
1:45 p.m.	CERIS Database	NDPEDES Staff
2:15 p.m.	Mechanical Wastewater	Megan Dunbar, NDPDES
2:45 p.m.	Photosynthesis and Vegetation Management in Lagoons	Jessica Tuson, NDDEQ
3:15 p.m.	Break	
3:30 p.m.	Wastewater Funding	CWSRF
4:00 p.m.	NDPEDES Trivia	NDPDES Staff
4:30 p.m.	Adjourn	